SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23442/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 2033/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DIAMOND CEMENTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Amar Dave,B.L.Wali,Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi Agarwal,Gaurav Goel, Amit Sharma and Neha Agarwal and

E.C. Agrawala, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

We are informed that a similar matter is coming up for final hearing on 27.3.2008. Accordingly State of M.P. is required to file its counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

As regards interim relief, we are informed that the assessee has paid the outstandings till 30.9.2007. For the period commencing from Ist October, 2007 till date Department will raise the requisite bills. 50% of the outstandings as of date shall be paid to the Department within two weeks from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER