

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 of 2013
(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5177 OF 2007
ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Whoever wants to file, may file objection/reply to I.A.No.4 within four weeks."

Pursuant to above order, Advocate for Respondent has not filed any objection/reply to Interlocutory Application No. 4 so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR