

i»Listed on: 3-1-2014

Court on : 6
Item No.: 1

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4/2013
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5177 OF 2013

ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th December 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time finally for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Post after two weeks.”

Pursuant to above Court's Order, Counsel for Appellant has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Bharathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb3