

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22936/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 20536/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 19139/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master