## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). for 27275-27284/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 21950/2004, WP No. 7256/2004, WP No. 7668/2005, WP No. 5186/2005, 18254/2006, WP No. 4268/2005, 19891/2007, 15250/2009, 13002/2012 and 18164/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S FRIEGERIO CONSERVA ALLANA LTD. & ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

REP. BY THE SECRETARY & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he will pay the dues at 6 paise per unit on or before 26.09.2016.

Dasti notice returnable on 27.09.2016

Tag with SLP (C) No. 19306 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master