

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31334-31336/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2016
in WP No. 12975/2011 and 19/05/2016 in WP No. 25990/2012 and WP No.
28981/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for
the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. NUTRINE CONFECTIONERY COMPANY LTD. PALAMENAR ROAD, CHITTOOR,
REP. BY ITS UNIT HEAD AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, B. GIASUDDIN , S/O
MD. RASOOL. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ENERGY, NEW
DELHI AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavarm, adv.

Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Durga Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19139 of 2016.

However, there shall be no stay.

The State is at liberty to recover the amount with
immediate effect.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER