

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report For Direction in SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 27183/2008 (IV-C)

Date : 05-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
 M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sangeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
 Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Khurana, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23317/2007

The address given by the petitioner in Special Leave Petition is found to be insufficient and therefore notice for making an alternative arrangement could not be served to the petitioner.

List the petition before the regular bench.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER